1 2 3 4 9 6 14 8 9 10 11 12 | 13 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1. ASSEMBLY PROCESS, SEQUENCE, QUALITY, INSPECTION AND WORK INSTRUCTIONS, SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS INSTRUCTIONS (MPI) AS PROVIDED BY ZIPLINE. IF IN CONFLICT THE DRAWING SUPERSEDES. H ]INITIAL RELEASE 24-1108 D. MANDELBAUM
2. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED WITH 3D PART FILE: 20000-003.PRT AS PART OF THE REVISION "L" DELIVERY PACKAGE FOR COMPLETE PRODUCT DEFINITION. MODEL GEOMETRY IS BASIC. J | UPDATE PRIOR TO EV2.0 BUILD START 24-1122 ECA
3. IDENTIFY ASSEMBLY WITH PART NUMBER, REVISION, AND SERIAL NUMBER WITH VINYL STICKER PER ZIPLINE SPECIFICATION TS-00374: PART IDENTIFICATION. K | GNSS REPOSITIONING. MINOR UPDATES 24-1206 D. MANDELBAUM
4. (M2.5 FASTENER) TORQUE TO 0.5N-M * 0.1N-M UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED IN HEXAGON (VALUES IN N-M), THEN TORQUE STRIPE PER ZIPLINE SPECIFICATION TS-00381: TORQUE PROCESS. L |BUILD ISSUES UPDATES, DOCKING FIN ISOLATION 54-1220 D _MANDELBAUM A
(OTHER FASTENERS) TORQUE PER TABLE 1 UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED IN HEXAGON (VALUES IN N-M) PER ZIPLINE SPECIFICATION TS-00381: TORQUE PROCESS.
6. M4 FASTENERS USED TO FASTEN HOVER MOTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH LOCTITE 243, AND MATING THREADS MUST BOTH BE PREPPED WITH LOCTITE PRIMER SF 7471 PER MFG RECOMMENDED PROCESS.
7.43455-000 M1.6 X 16MM FASTENERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH LOCTITE 243. 2X FASTENERS UNDER FIN SPLINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH LOCTITE 290.
PREPARE ALL TAPE AREAS BY WIPING WITH ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL AND AIR DRY
9. END OF LINE TEST SHALL BE COMPLETED WITH RESULTS REPORTED ON ALL OUTGOING INSPECTIONS PER APPLICABLE ZIPLINE SPECIFICATION.
10.PREPARE FOR PACKAGING AND PACKAGE AIRCRAFT PER WORK INSTRUCTION AS PROVIDED BY ZIPLINE. .
11. 40993-000 IS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE FOR 29857-011
12. 40994-000 IS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE FOR 31101-000
13. 42049-000 AND 43210-000 ARE BOTH ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATES FOR 26014-019
14. FINISHED ARTICLE SHALL BE CLEANED OF OILS, LUBRICANTS AND OTHER CONTAMINANTS PRIOR TO SHIPPING PER ZIPLINE SPECIFICATION TS-00259: PACKAGING.
15. REMOVE ALL FOUR FRONT HOVER PROPELLERS BEFORE PACKAGING. FOR BOTH THE PORT AND STARBOARD REAR HOVER PROPELLERS, REMOVE THE BOTTOM PROPELLER ONLY. 6 TOTAL PROPELLERS SHALL BE REMOVED PER THIS NOTE. B
16. AFT MOTOR ASSEMBLY 23548-XXX SHALL BE IN THE HOVER CONFIGURATION BEFORE PACKAGING.
17. REMOVE PARALAND TUBE ASSY WITH ATTACHED REAR WIFI ANTENNA BEFORE PACKAGING.
18. COMPUTE BOARD AND DISTRO BOARD ISOLATION CHECK SHALL BE COMPLETED PER LATEST MPI.
19.| CTF 0 | MASS SHALL BE MEASURED AND RECORDED AFTER VEHICLE BUILD IS COMPLETED AND PRIOR TO SHIPPING. IN ORDER TO DELIVER A 2.6 POUND PAYLOAD, MASS MAY NOT EXCEED 21088 GRAMS. |
THIS LIMIT WAS DETERMINED BASED ON A 55 POUND FLIGHT LIMIT, MINUS THE DROID, MINUS A 2.6 POUND PAYLOAD, MINUS A 20 GRAM MARGIN FOR MEASUREMENT UNCERTAINTY
20.| CTF 1 | VEHICLE CENTER OF GRAVITY IN "X" (LONGITUDINAL, FORE-AFT) SHALL FALL WITHIN THE FOLLOWING BOUNDS, IN MM: [1085 TO 1112]. CENTER OF GRAVITY SHALL BE MEASURED AND RECORDED BASED ON THE
COORDINATE SYSTEM AT (0,0,0) IN THE 3D PART FILE: 20000-003.PRT AS PART OF THE REVISION "L" DELIVERY PACKAGE.
21.|CTF 2 | VEHICLE CENTER OF GRAVITY IN "Y" (LATERAL, CROSS-VEHICLE) SHALL FALL WITHIN THE FOLLOWING BOUNDS, IN MM: [-6.5 TO 9]. CENTER OF GRAVITY SHALL BE MEASURED AND RECORDED BASED ON THE C
COORDINATE SYSTEM AT (0,0,0) IN THE 3D PART FILE: 20000-003.PRT AS PART OF THE REVISION "L" DELIVERY PACKAGE. -
TABLE 1
PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION L(_)I\;QUE VALUE (N D
43452-000 M4X0.7 X 16L SCREW |3.5
PERMANENTLY AFFIXED FCC ID LABEL WITH ID: 43453:000 M4X0.7 X 25L SCREW _13.5
2BML6P2EV1-0 AND XMR2021EC25AFDL 43368-000 WING FASTENER 9.1 a
M1.6, 10MM, WIDE
25397-000 HEAD 0.2
43455-000 M1.6 X 16MM SCREW ]0.2
E
-
F
G
H
J
PLM STATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ¢ ¢
ALL DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES: Eﬁ rd p ine COPYRIGHT 2019 #PHINE INTERNATIONAS
IN MILLIMETERS LINEAR: ANGULAR:
INTERPRETED PER ASME Y14.5-2009 MODEL FILES TITLE K
APPLY AFTER FINISH APPLIED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION CAD MODEL FILE
REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES: 0.13 - 0.4 MATERIAL pvr—— 2IP DEPOPULATED. P2
INTERNAL RADII: 0.13 - 0.4 SZE TDWG NG, ’ SHEETREV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL 1.6 FINISH
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ZIPLINE | SURFACE FINISH: DRW. FILE NAME D 20000-003
INTERNATIONAL INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS AWHOLE WITHOUT THE DRW. REVISION PP SHEET 1 OF 2
1 2 3 4 o) 6 | 7 | 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 | 15 | 16

mesﬁa


Eric Watson
PERMANENTLY AFFIXED FCC ID LABEL WITH ID: 
2BML6P2EV1-0 AND XMR2021EC25AFDL

Eric Watson


5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 [ 17
BITS KIT 27165-XXX (SEE TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLY TABLE FOR FFF VERSION)
62 |25918-003 |PRESS FIT PIN, MIXED PROPELLER BITS KIT, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 1
61 |29905-002 |M4 THERMAL SPACER, 3MM, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 6
60 |43980-000 |SEALING WASHER, DOCKING FIN, ZIP, P2 4
59 |44013-000 |COTS M4 COPPER SEALING WASHER 4
58 |31390-000 [25MM X 15MM DUAL LOCK, FLEXES 6
57 [29981-000 |COTS, M4 WASHER, OVERSIZED, 4.3MM ID, 12MM OD 4
56 |34358-000 |COTS, M2.5, 7MM, BHS 2
55 [25290-000 |M2.5 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2
54 |44118-000 |COTS, WASHER, M2.5, 8MM OD, STAINLESS STEEL 2
53 [43661-000 |COTS, SPACER, M4, 2MM 6
52 |43513-000 |HEAT SHRINK TUBING, POLYOLEFIN, 2:1 SHRINK RATIO, 1/4 INCH ID, CLEAR 1
51 [43512-000 |COTS, THREADLOCK PRIMER, LOCTITE SF 7471 1
50 |43455-000 |COTS, M1.6 X 16MM SCREW 4
49 |43454-000 |COTS, WASHER, M1.6 4
48 |30885-003 |PRESS FIT PIN, HOVER PROPELLER BITS KIT, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 8
47 |29361-001 |COTTER PIN, MIXED PROPELLER BITS KIT, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 9
46 [13051-000 |COTS, THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE 243 1
45 |42784-000 |MOUNTING TAPE, MIXED BUSBAR, ZIP, P2 4
44 [42851-000 |COTS, THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE, 290 1
43 |42850-000 | TORQUE LOOSENING INDICATOR PEN, FINE TIP, ORANGE 1
42 |42578-000 |FIN SPLINT, ZIP, P2 2
41 |43452-000 |COTS EQUIVALENT M4 SHORT SCREW (16MM), ZIP, P2 44
40 |39255-000 |6 PIN CONNECTOR DELETE PLUG, ZIP, P2 4
39 [12332-000 |COTS, DUST CAP, M5 FEMALE 6
38 |43453-000 |COTS EQUIVALENT M4 LONG SCREW (25MM), ZIP, P2 12
PHANTOM ASSY: BUY PARTS NESTED WITHIN 37 |28748-001 |BUSBAR MOUNT ASSY, ZIP, P2 1
36 [23395-000 |FAANAMEPLATE, ZIP, P2 1
35 |24863-001 |M4, COMPRESSION LIMITER, 8.4MM OD, LONG 2
34 |24862-001 | M4, COMPRESSION LIMITER, 8.4MM OD, SHORT 20 ——
33 [43368-000 |COTS EQUIVALENT WING FASTENER, ZIP, P2 4
32 |25397-000 |BHCS, M1.6, 10MM, WIDE HEAD 62
31 [29607-000 |SCREW, M2.5X30 BHS 2
30 |28850-004 |FAIRING FIN, ZIP, P2 1
29 |29459-000 [SCREW, M2.5, 6MM, BHCS, MAG COMPATIBLE 2 TOP LEVEL ASSEMBLY
28 101641000 |COTS, WASHER. M2.5 5 o5 | 29357.002 ,FA;IZ\ITENNA, REAR, WIFI, FLIGHT COMPUTER, ZIP, |
27 |02876-000 |COTS, NUT, M2.5 4
26 |[31439-000 |COTS, M2.5 x 0.45, 6MM, CAPTIVE BELLEVILLE WASHER 38 24 142583000 fASSY, SD CARD DATALOGGER, SIDE A !
55 150672000 TMOUNT PLATE LOCK MEGIT 2P P2 - 23 |42584-000 |ASSY, SD CARD DATA LOGGER, SIDE B 1
150315000 T35 X 5 CNTRSKSoRED " 22 |21840-003 |TAILASSY STBRD(RH), GNSS, ZIP, P2 1
23 |29595-001 |FOAM PLUG, DAA HOUSING, UNIVERSAL, ZIP, P2 2 21 |24762-002 S;TBOARD WING ASSY PORT(LH), DEPOP, ZIP,
PHANTOM ASSY: BUY PARTS NESTED WITHIN 22 |32803-002 |HOVER MITTEN KIT DEPOPULATED, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 1 20 178280003 | PARALAND ASSY 2IF. P2 p
PHANTOM ASSY: BUY PARTS NESTED WITHIN 21 |32804-000 |SERVO FLEXKIT, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 1 79 126825002 [LOWER FOAM ASSY 2IP. P2 ,
20 |30671-001 |RECEIVER FLEX HARNESS, ZIP, P2 1 16 |23540-004 |BUSBARS. KIT 2P P2 p
19 133705000 |ZIPTIEMOUNT. P2 __ 1 17 |22623-011 | UPPER FOAM, UPPER FOAM ASSY, ZIP, P2 1
18 [02308-000 |COTS, CABLE TIE, 3.5", 10LB, FINE ADJUSTMENT 3 16 23086002 |PRIMARY STRUCTURE /P P2 p
17 105019-000 JHEAT SHRINK, 1/2IN, CLEAR, 1CM 1 15 |26014-019 | MIXED PROPELLER BLADE, ZIP, P2 1
16 _100785:000 JCOTS, M2.5, 6MM, BHS 4 14| 20994-004 | FLIGHT COMPUTER ASSY, ZIP, P2 1
15 40172:000 |PEM CAR, TAIL NODE, ZIP, P2 2 13 |20817-002 | PWR-DISTRO BOARD, ASSY, ZIP, P2 1
14 |30380-000 |POTTING, LIHSI SFR-3101BK 1 2 127165013 [BITS KIT 2P P2 p
13 |39944-000 |SPACER, TAIL NODE TO MIXED BUSBAR, ZIP, P2 1 1 [23526:002_|AFT MOTOR ASSY. 2P P2 p
12 140197:000 JRTV, DOWSIL 3165 1 10 |24084-004 | DOCKING FIN WINCH ASSY, ZIP, P2 1
11 |07257-000 |COTS, ADHESIVE, CYANOACRYLATE, GAP FILLING 1 STANDALONE HARNESSES KIT 2P
10 |36814-000 |COTS, ADHESIVE, CA GLUE, FOAM SAFE 1 9 [24903-001 | hepopULATED, P2 ’ 1
8 ]41023-000 | TAPE RECTANGLE, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 1 7 |22280-001 | AOA TEMP HUMIDITY VANE ASSY, ZIP, P2 1
PHANTOM ASSY: BUY PARTS NESTED WITHIN 7 40901-000 |BUMPERKIT, ZIP, P2 1 6 31280-003 |TAIL ASSY PORT(LH), GNSS, ZIP, P2 1
6 39252-000 |4 PIN CONNECTOR DELETE PLUG, ZIP, P2 6 5 31101-000 |CW HOVER PROPELLER BLADE, ZIP, P2 4
5 ]39410-000 ) DAACAP WITH O-RING, ZIP, P2 2 4 [19607-001 | CCW/CW HOVER MOTOR ASSY, ZIP, P2 4
4 40557-000 | TOP COVER ASSEMBLY, HOVER POD FAIRINGS, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 4 3 29857-011 CCW HOVER PROPELLER BLADE, ZIP, P2 4
3 44119-000 | COTS, WASHER, 4MM ID, 9.5MM OD, STAINLESS STEEL 16 2 26121-004 |NOSECONE ASSY, DEPOP, ZIP, P2 1
2 44120-000 |COTS, WASHER, 4MM ID, 9.5MM OD, FIBERGLASS 10 OUTBOARD WING ASSY STBD(RH), DEPOP, ZIP,
PHANTOM ASSY: BUY PARTS NESTED WITHIN 1 |42179-000 |FOAM TAPE KIT, BITS KIT, ZIP, P2 1 1 |25266-002 | o, 1
'LEO'\_" ZﬁTATBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY 'LEO'\_" Z’GTATBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY
PLM STATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: . .
ALL D|MENS|ONS TOLERANCES —G Z I p I I n e COPYRIGHT 2019 ZIPLINE INTERNATIONAL
IN MILLIMETERS LINEAR: ANGULAR:
INTERPRETED PER ASME Y14.5-2009 MODEL FILES TITLE
APPLY AFTER FINISH APPLIED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION AD VODEL FILE
REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES: 0.13 - 0.4 MATERIAL pvr—— 2IP DEPOPULATED. P2
INTERNAL RADII: 0.13 - 0.4 SN ’ S
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL 16 TV
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ZIPLINE SURFACE FINISH:M DRW. FILE NAME D 20000-003
WL TEN PERMISSION OF 2151 I I T NATIOAL 1 SROMATER oo ? DRW. REVISION HHH SHEET 2 OF 2
6 | 7 | 8 10 11 12 13 14 | 15 | 16

mmx%ﬂ




